PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raj Subramaniam	01/11/2010
Paul Roche	01/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One SCIMED Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105631458

Email: cslavin@hsh-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig A. Slavin

Address Line 1: 840 Apollo Street

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0159-336N

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig A. Slavin

Total Attachments: 2

source=0159-336NasnRecorded#page1.tif source=0159-336NasnRecorded#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024796 FRAME: 0817

OF \$40.00 12/0588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Raj Subramaniam, residing at 4749 Mallard Common, Fremont, California 94555; and Paul Roche, residing at 840 Villa Avenue, #18, San Jose, California 95126 (the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented new and useful APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUPPLYING FLUID TO AN ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY APPARATUS, described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/705,886 _, filed on __Feb. 15, 2010 ___, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/153,101, filed on February 17, 2009.

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principle place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby agree that we will, at the request of Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby authorize and empower Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of HENRICKS, SLAVIN & HOLMES LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office and the patent offices of all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America.

Witnessed by

Print Name: MARK MIRIGIAN

Docket No. 0159-336N (08-00119 US2)

Page 2 of 2

08 JAN 2010

Dated

Paul Roche

Signature Print Name: Joella Pemberton

PATENT

REEL: 024796 FRAME: 0819